

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 273 OF 2019

Order no. 02 dated 31.01.2020/01.02.2020

Record is put up today as **31.01.2020** was declared holiday as per notification **no.289-G dated Calcutta the 28th January, 2020** of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

It appears from the note of D.A. that notice could not be issued due to non filing of requisites.

Fix **06.03.2020** for S/R and appearance.

D/C by me.

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court.
Calcutta.

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court.
Calcutta