

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 273 OF 2019

Order no. 03 dated 06.03.2020

To-day is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellant is present by filing hazira.

It appears from the note of D.A. that notice could not be issued due to non filing of requisites.

At this stage, ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellant files one petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard ld. advocate on behalf of the appellant.

Prayer is considered and allowed with a direction upon the appellant to file requisites in course of this day without fail.

To **20.04.2020** for S/R and appearance.

D/C by me.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court.
Calcutta.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court.
Calcutta