

Criminal Appeal no.273 of 2019

Order no.04 dated 20.04.2020/16.06.2020.

Record is put-up today in terms of the Notification **No.1597-RG dated 05.06.2020** of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, as court was suspended on and from 25.03.2020 to 07.06.2020 in terms of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta **Notifications No.1498-RG dated 24.03.2020, No.1512-RG dated 08.04.2020, No.1534-RG dated 24.04.2020 and No.1548-RG dated 13.05.2020** respectively.

Fixing **22.07.2020** for S/R, appearance and further order.

D/C by me.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court.
Calcutta.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court.
Calcutta