

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO 273 OF 2019

CNR-WBCS01-0001528-2019

Present: Sri Siddhartha Kanjilal

Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

J.O. CODE NO.WB01057

Order no. 21 dated 03.09.2022

To-day is fixed for S/R, A/D in respect of the respondent no.02.

Neither the appellant, nor the Ld. Advocate is present today.

No step is taken on behalf of the appellant.

No step is taken on behalf of the respondent no.01/State.

It appears from the case record that notice in respect of the respondent no.02 could not be issued due to not filing of requisites.

In view of the **resolution “not to pass any adverse order”** taken by local Bar, this Court is not inclined to pass an adverse order.

Accordingly, case is adjourned with a direction upon the appellant to put requisites within three working days from the date of passing of this order i.d. necessary order.

Fix **28.10.2022** for S/R, A/D in respect of the respondent no.02.

Annual vacation intervenes from 01.10.2022 to 27.10.2022.

D/C by me:

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta