

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO 273 OF 2019

CNR-WBCS01-0001528-2019

Present: Sri Siddhartha Kanjilal

Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

J.O. CODE NO.WB01057

Order no. 22 dated 28.10.2022

To-day is fixed for S/R, A/D in respect of the respondent no.02.

No step is taken on behalf of the respondent no.01/State.

It appears from the note of D.A. that notice in respect of the respondent no.02 could not be issued due to not filing of requisites.

At this stage, one petition has been filed on behalf of the appellant praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

It appears from the case record that this is a long pending case and adjournment has been sought on several occasions.

In view of the above, prayer is considered and allowed as last chance with a direction upon the appellant to put requisites at once i.d. necessary order.

Fix **30.11.2022** for S/R, A/D in respect of the respondent no.02.

To-date for filing postal receipt and postal track report.

D/C by me:

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta