

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO 273 OF 2019

CNR-WBCS01-001528-2019

Present: Sri Uttam Kumar Shaw
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00372

Order no 25 dated 13.03.2023

To-day is fixed for appearance of the Respondent no.2 i.d. hearing of the petition u/s 5 of limitation Act ex-parte against the Respondent no.2.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

No step is taken on behalf of the respondent no.1/State.

Neither the respondent no.2, nor the Ld. Advocate is present.

No step is taken on behalf of the respondent no.2.

It is now 12.30 p.m.

In view of the above, this Court finds no other alternative but to hear the petition u/s 5 of limitation Act ex-parte against the Respondent no.2.

Record is taken up for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of limitation Act ex-parte against the Respondent no.2.

At this juncture, one petition has been filed on behalf of the appellant praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **21.04.2023** for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of limitation Act ex-parte against the Respondent no.2.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. P.P. with a request to look into the matter for appointment of one empanelled Ld. Advocate on behalf of the respondent no.1/State.

D/C by me:

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta