

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO 273 OF 2019
CNR-WBCS01-001528-2019
Present: Sri Uttam Kumar Shaw
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00372

Order no 26 dated 21.04.2023

To-day is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of limitation Act ex-parte against the Respondent no.2.

Neither the appellant, nor the Ld. Advocate is present today.

No step is taken on behalf of the appellant.

No step is taken on behalf of the respondent no.1/State.

In view of the resolution “Not to pass any adverse order” taken by the local Bar, this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order.

Accordingly, case is adjourned.

Fix **16.05.2023** for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of limitation Act ex-parte against the Respondent no.2.

D/C by me:

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta