

Cr1 apl-273/19

CNR-WBCS01-0001528-2019

Order No.38.dt.28.06.2023

Today is fixed for hearing.

There is a resolution taken by Local Bar Association not to **"attend the court today"**.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

The case is fixed 03.09.2024 for hearing.

Parties to come ready on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta

JO CodeWB00910

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta

JO CodeWB00910