

Cr1 apl-273/19
CNR-WBCS01-0001528-2019

Order No.31.dt.17.08.2023

Today is fixed for hearing.

Separate haziras are filed on behalf of the petition and O.P.no.01/
State.

At this stage petitioner filed a petition praying for adjournment on
the ground stated there in.

Heard. Prayer for adjournment is rejected.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Heard in full by the O.P.no.02.

At this stage it appears from the record that the L.C.R has yet not
been received .

Ld M.M. 20th is requested to send the L.C.R of Complaint Case No
C/353613 of 2014 before this court on or before 31.08.2023.

The case is fixed for 31.08.2023 for call for L.C.R. and 11.09.2023
for order.

Parties to come ready on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta

JO CodeWB00863

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta

JO CodeWB00863

