

Order No.35.dt.13.12.23

Today is fixed for hearing.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the petitioner.

No steps taken on behalf of the O.P no 1/State and O.P no 2

Ld. P.O is transferred. Ld Adj & FTC 2 is in charge.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

The case is fixed for 15.02.24 for hearing.

Parties to come ready on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge

Fast Court 1, Calcutta

JO Code WB00868 (I/C)

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge

Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta

JO Code WB00868 (I/C)