

CrI apl-273/19
CNR-WBCS01-0001528-2019

Order No .37. dated :24.04.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

At this stage it appears from the record that the L.C.R has yetnot been received till today.

Ld M.M 20th Court is requested to send the L.C.R of complaint case no C/353613 of 2014 before this court.

There is a resolution taken by Local Bar association " **Not to attend the court today**".

Accordingly the case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

The case is fixed 28.06.2024 for hearing.

Parties to come ready on the date fixed.

Let a Copy of this order be sent to Ld M.M 20th Court for necessary action.

D & C by me.

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00910

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00910

Order No .08 Dated :01.07.22

Record is put up today.

One letter no 4880-S dated 29.06.22 has been received from Ld. Registrar, City Sessions Court, Calcutta where Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta has been pleased to call for the record.

Perused the letter.

Let the case record be sent at once.

To date (15.07.22)

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
JO CODE; WB00863

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
JO CODE; WB00863

